## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intersport North America, Ltd.		08/08/2012	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INA International, Ltd.	
Street Address:	824 41st Avenue N.E.	
City:	Calgary, Alberta	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	T2E 3R3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3274518	M6
Registration Number:	3274519	M6

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3362712830

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 336-273-4422

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: MacCord Mason PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 2974

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8900-047

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK 900231810 REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0329 3274518

CC 4884 TC

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard A. MacCord, Jr.
Signature:	/Howard A. MacCord, Jr./
Date:	08/23/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004848 FRAME: 0330

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

In consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INTERSPORT NORTH AMERICA LTD., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada and having its principal place of business at 824 41st Avenue N.E. Calgary, Alberta T2E 3R3 Canada ("Assignor") does hereby assign, sell, convey, and transfer unto INA International, Ltd., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the laws of Canada and having its principal place of business in 824 41st Avenue N.E. Calgary, Alberta T2E 3R3 Canada ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the following:

- a. the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to United States trademark registration Nos. 3274518 and 3274519 for M6 and M6 and design, (collectively, the "Trademarks"), and the goodwill of the business related thereto;
- any and all common law rights which Assignor has or may have in or to any of the
   Trademarks; and

INTERSPORT NORTH AMERICA LTD.

By:

UP Interspect North A

167920.doc

**RECORDED: 08/23/2012**